

Overland Storage to Host Investor and Analyst Briefing at the NASDAQ MarketSite and Ring NASDAQ Opening Bell

October 10, 2011

SAN DIEGO, CA, Oct 10, 2011 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX) --

Overland Storage (NASDAQ: OVRL), the trusted global provider of effortless data management and data protection solutions across the data lifecycle, today announced that it will host an investor and analyst briefing at the NASDAQ MarketSite on October 13th, 2011. The briefing will include presentations from key members of the Overland Storage Executive Team and a top Storage Industry Analyst from Enterprise Strategy Group (ESG), a world-renowned IT and business strategy firm. Key topics to be discussed are storage industry trends, Overland's corporate strategy and technology direction and a detailed discussion of product offerings and strategic vision for 2012.

What: Investor and Analyst Briefing Who: Overland Storage Senior Executives and Top Storage Industry Analyst When: October 13th, 2011 at 5:00 P.M. PDT Where: NASDAQ MarketSite, New York, New York

Following the investor and analyst event, members of the company's executive leadership team and employee guests will ring the Opening Bell at the NASDAQ MarketSite on Friday, October 14th, 2011. A live webcast of the NASDAQ Opening Bell will be available at:

http://www.nasdaq.com/about/marketsitetowervideo.asx or http://social.nasdaqomx.com.

About Overland Storage

Overland Storage is a trusted global provider of effortless data management and data protection solutions across the data lifecycle. By providing an integrated range of technologies and services for primary, near-line, offline, archival, and cloud data storage, Overland makes it easy and cost-effective to manage different tiers of information over time. Whether distributed data is across the hall or across the globe, Overland enables companies to focus on building their business instead of worrying about data growth. Overland SnapServer(R), SnapSAN(R), NEO Series(R) and REO Series(R) solutions are available through a select network of value added resellers and system integrators. For more information, visit www.overlandstorage.com.

Connect with Overland Storage: Follow Overland on Twitter: <u>www.twitter.com/OverlandStorage</u> Visit Overland on Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/OverlandStorage</u>

Overland Storage, SnapServer, SnapSAN, NEO, REO and the Overland logo are trademarks Overland Storage, Inc., that may be registered in some jurisdictions. All other trademarks used are owned by their respective owners.

Investor Relations Contact: Charles Messman or Todd Kehrli MKR Group Inc. 323-468-2300 ovrl@mkr-group.com

Media Contact: Elizabeth Zaborowska Bhava Communications overland@bhavacom.com 510-219-8127

SOURCE: Overland Storage